TCMB10OOMT

[tem No: TCMB100OMT
Tool case (no tools)

Weller® Xcelite® 100 Series
Polyethylene Tool Case (no tools) is
designed to be the ideal solution for
technicians seeking organized and
accessible tool storage.

KEY FEATURES

High quality tool case (no tools)
Contains 3-panel hinged tool pallet in lid plus additional pallet in bottom

Super tough, black polyethylene with rich looking black anodized aluminum
hardware

Size: 17 3/4" x 12 5/8" x 5 3/4" /] 451 mm x 321 mm x 146 mm

Case with removable 3-panel hinged tool pallet in lid plus additional panel in
bottom

Size: 17 5/8"; x 12 5/8"; x 7 7/8"; / 448 mm x 321 mm x 200 mm
Part of the Series 99® Blades, Shafts, and Handles family
High-quality steel, hardened and tempered for optimum performance

Use with Series 99® Handles which have a patented spring device that holds the
shaft firmly, yet permits quick, easy insertion and removal



TECHNICAL DATA

Packaging

Quantity Per Package
UPC

Package Gross Weight
Package Height
Package Length
Package Width

Case Pack Qty.

Product Family

Boxed

1
037103491206
14.200 Ib
6.125 in
18.675 in
14.875 in

1

Tool Cases



