



TCMB100MT

Item No: TCMB100MT Tool case (no tools)

Weller® Xcelite® 100 Series Polyethylene Tool Case (no tools) is designed to be the ideal solution for technicians seeking organized and accessible tool storage.

KEY FEATURES

- High quality tool case (no tools)
- Contains 3-panel hinged tool pallet in lid plus additional pallet in bottom
- Super tough, black polyethylene with rich looking black anodized aluminum hardware
- 🔂 Size: 17 3/4" x 12 5/8" x 5 3/4" / 451 mm x 321 mm x 146 mm
- Case with removable 3-panel hinged tool pallet in lid plus additional panel in bottom
- 🕂 Size: 17 5/8"; x 12 5/8"; x 7 7/8"; / 448 mm x 321 mm x 200 mm
- Part of the Series 99® Blades, Shafts, and Handles family
- High-quality steel, hardened and tempered for optimum performance
- Use with Series 99® Handles which have a patented spring device that holds the shaft firmly, yet permits quick, easy insertion and removal

TECHNICAL DATA

Packaging	Boxed
Quantity Per Package	1
UPC	037103491206
Package Gross Weight	14.200 lb
Package Height	6.125 in
Package Length	18.675 in
Package Width	14.875 in
Case Pack Qty.	1
Product Family	Tool Cases